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OFFICERS: 

Chair 
Craig E. Holden (2011) 
Lewis, Brisbois, Bisgaard & Smith LLP 
221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
Phone: (213) 599-7818 
Fax:   (213) 250-7900 
cholden@lbbslaw.com 
 
Vice Chair 
Therese A. Cannon (2011) 
Western Association of  
Schools & Colleges 
985 Atlantic Avenue 
Alameda, CA  94501 
Phone: (510) 748-9001 ext. 315 
Fax:  (510) 748-9797 
tcannon@wascsenior.org 
 
 
 

 
MEMBERS: 

Christopher Arriola (2012) 
Deputy District Attorney 
Office of the District Attorney 
Santa Clara County 
70 West Hedding Street, West Wing 
San Jose, CA  95110 
Phone: (408) 792-2978 
Fax:  (408) 299-8440 
carriola@da.sccgov.org 
 
Angela Brown (2011) 
c/o The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2587 
FAX:  (415) 538-2305 
angelabrownjd@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 
Karen Clopton (2013) 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: (415) 703-2008 
kvc@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Laura Cohen (2013)  
Southwestern Law School 
3050 Wilshire Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Phone: (213) 738-5737 
Fax:  (213) 738-5751 
lcohen@swlaw.edu 
 
Rolanda Pierre Dixon (2012) 
Office of the District Attorney 
Santa Clara County 
70 West Hedding Street 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Phone: (408) 792-2533 
Fax:  (408) 286-5437 
rpierredixon@da.sccgov.org 
 
Cynthia T. Faatz (2011) 
Intel/Legal Litigation 
#RNB-4-151 
2200 Mission College Blvd. 
Santa Clara, CA  95054 
Phone: (530) 268-1442 
Fax:  (530) 264-2769 
Cindy. L.Faatz@intel.com  
 
Alfred Fraijo, Jr. (2013) 
Sheppard Mullin Richter &Hampton 
333 S. Hope Street, 43rd

Los Angeles CA 90071 
 Floor 

Phone:  (213) 617-5567 
Fax:  (213) 443-2855 
afraijo@sheppardmullin.com 
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Audrea Golding (2012) 
Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & 
Loewy LLP 
11150 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 1000 
Los Angeles CA 90064 
Phone: (310) 979-6879 
Fax:  (310) 820-2702 
agolding@fragomen.com 
 
Hon. Brenda Harbin-Forte (2011) 
Alameda County Superior Court 
24405 Amador Street 
Hayward, CA  94544 
Phone: (510) 690-2886 
Fax:  (510) 690-2823 
bharbin@alameda.courts.ca.gov  
 
Paul Henderson (2013) 
San Francisco District Attorney’s Office 
850 Bryant Street, Room 322 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
Phone: (415) 533-1845 
Paul.lawtalk@yahoo.com 
 
Marina C. Hsieh (2011) 
Academic & Professional Development 
Santa Clara University School of Law 
500 El Camino Real 
Santa Clara, CA  95053-0421 
Phone: (408) 554-2764 
Fax:  (408) 551-1844 
mhsieh@scu.edu  
 
Therese Leone (2012) 
Mills College  
Vice President and General Counsel 
5000 MacArthur Blvd. 
Oakland, CA 94613 
Phone: (510) 430-2228 
Fax:  (510) 430-2256 
tmleone@mills.edu 
 
 
 

 
Susan Liebson (2012) 
c/o The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2587 
FAX:  (415) 538-2305 
sdliebson@verizon.net 
 
Hon. Cynthia L. Loo (2012) 
Referee 
Los Angeles County Superior Court 
1601 Eastlake Boulevard, Dept. 205 
Los Angeles, CA  90033 
Phone: (323) 226-2891 
CLLoo@LASuperiorCourt.org 
cythnialooloo@aol.com 
 
Jerrilyn Malana (2013) 
Littler Mendelson PC 
501 West Broadway, Suite 900 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 232-0441 
Fax:  (619) 232-4302 
jmalana@littler.com 
 
Thuy Thi Nguyen (2013) 
Peralta Community College District 
333 East 8th

Oakland, CA 94606 
 Street 

Phone:   (510) 466-7218 
Fax:  (510) 587-7844 
ttnguyen@peralta.edu 
 
Ann Park (2012) 
Pond North LLP 
350 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2850 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 617-6170 
Fax:  (213) 623-3594 
apark@pondnorth.com 
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Sarah E. Redfield (2011) 
Professor of Law 
New Hampshire School of Law 
Two White Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone: (207) 752-1721 
sarah.redfield@gmail.com 
 
Carol Ross-Burnett (2013) 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
333 South Hope Street, 43rd

Los Angeles CA 90071 
 Floor 

Phone: (213) 620-1780 
Fax:  (213) 620-1398 
cross-burnett@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Anthony Solana, Jr. (2011) 
For People of Color, Inc. 
6080 Center Drive, 6th

Los Angeles, CA 90045 
 Floor 

Phone: (310) 499-9500 
Fax:  (310) 499-9505 
anthonysolana@forpeopleofcolor.org 
 
Sylvia Torres-Guillén (2013) 
Office of the Federal Public Defender 
321 E. 2nd

Los Angeles CA 90012 
 Street 

Phone: (213) 894-2644 
Cell Phone: (213) 760-1401 
Fax:  (213) 894-0081 
Sylvia_Torres-Guillen@fd.org 
 
Karin Wang (2013) 
Asian Pacific American Legal Center  
1145 Wilshire Blvd., 2nd

Los Angeles CA 90017 
 Floor 

Phone: (213) 977-7500 x234 
Fax:  (213) 977-7595 
kwang@apalc.org 
 
 
 
 

 
Michael Waterstone (2012) 
Professor of Law 
Loyola Law School 
919 Albany Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone: (213) 736-2243 
Fax:   
Michael.waterstone@lls.edu 
 
 
LIAISONS
 

: 

AOC Liaison: 
 
Donna P. Clay-Conti 
Senior Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 5th

San Francisco, CA  94102 
 Floor 

Phone: (415) 865-7911 
Fax:  (415) 865-7664 
donna.clay-conti@jud.ca.gov  
 
Assembly Liaison: 
 
Fredericka McGee 
General Counsel 
Office of Speaker Karen Bass 
State Capitol, Room 446 
Sacramento, CA 95814  
Phone: (916) 319-2306 
Fredericka.McGee@asm.ca.gov  
 
ABA Liaison: 
 
Ruthe C. Ashley, Chair 
ABA Council for Racial and Ethnic 
Diversity in the Educational Pipeline 
Phone: (916) 838-5457 
rutheashley@gmail.com 
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Board of Governors Liaisons: 
 
James Aguirre 
Richardson Bambrick et al 
2601 South Figueroa Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90007 
Phone: (213) 741-4598 
Fax:  (213) 741-4190 
jamesaguirre@sbcglobal.net 
 
Jeannine English 
c/o The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-538-2358 
English@jeannineenglish.com 
 
Luis Rodriguez  
Head Deputy, Central Misdemeanors 
Office of the Public Defender 
210 W. Temple Street, 19th

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 Floor 

Phone:  (213) 974-3011 
Fax:   (213) 633-5050 
LRodriguez@pubdef.lacounty.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Staff Liaisons: 
 
Patricia Lee 
Special Assistant for Diversity and  
Bar Relations 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2240 
Fax:  (415) 538-2305 
Patricia.Lee@calbar.ca.gov  
 
Brandi Holmes 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
Access & Fairness Programs 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2587 
FAX:  (415) 538-2305 
Brandi.Holmes@calbar.ca.gov 
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